·Increased gain of derivative financial instrument in preferred stock and warrants approximately $1.92 million and
$1.00 million, respectively, for the three months ended June 30, 2011

·Increased net income of approximately $2.0 million and $3.0 million for the six and three months ended June 30,
2011

·Basic and diluted earnings per shares increased $0.10 and $0.04 per share for the six months ended June 30, 2011
·Basic and diluted earnings per shares increased $0.14 and $0.12 per share for the three months ended June 30, 2011

·Fair market value of financial instruments in preferred stock and warrants decreased approximately $4.18 million and
$2.75 million, respectively

·Additional paid in capital increased approximately $0.48 million and retained earnings increased approximately
$2.02million

· Preferred stock increased approximately $3.68 million from $-0-

F-23

Edgar Filing: China Internet Cafe Holdings Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

50

CHINA INTERNET CAFE HOLDINGS GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

June 30, 2011 June 30, 2011

As restated As previously
reported Changes

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 16,424,142 $ 16,424,142 $-
Restricted cash 967,043 967,043 -
Rental deposit 68,614 68,614 -
Prepayment 15,782 15,782 -
Inventory 261,794 261,794 -
Deferred advisory fee 157,808 340,866 (183,058 )
Deferred tax assets 65,241 65,241 -
Total current assets 17,960,424 18,143,482 (183,058 )

Property, plant and equipment, net 11,692,619 11,692,619 -
Intangible assets, net 176,905 176,905 -
Rental deposit-long term portion 294,312 294,312 -
Total assets $ 30,124,260 $ 30,307,318 $(183,058 )
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Short term loan $ 154,727 $ 154,727 $-
Accounts payable 93,611 93,611 -
Deferred revenue 1,964,584 1,964,584 -
Payroll and payroll related liabilities 297,906 297,906 -
Income and other taxes payable 1,687,455 1,687,455 -
Accrued expenses 348,307 348,307 -
Amount due to a shareholder 1,896,569 1,896,569 -
Dividend payable on preferred stock 101,978 101,978 -
Derivative financial instrument - preferred stock 927,391 5,109,335 (4,181,944)
Derivative financial instrument - warrants 554,974 2,748,158 (2,193,184)
Total current liabilities 8,027,502 14,402,630 (6,375,128)

Commitments and contingencies (Note 17)
Preferred stock ($0.00001 par value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized,  4,274,703 and 0 shares issued and outstanding;
preference in liquidation - $5,770,849 and $0)

3,682,473 - 3,682,473

Stockholders' Equity:
Common stock ($0.00001 par value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized,  21,124,967 and 20,200,000 shares issued and
outstanding  as of June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010,
respectively)

212 212 -

Additional paid in capital 1,553,969 1,069,049 484,920

Edgar Filing: China Internet Cafe Holdings Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

51

Statutory surplus reserves 718,744 718,744 -
Retained earnings 15,114,305 13,089,628 2,024,677
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,027,055 1,027,055 -
Total stockholders’ equity 22,096,758 15,904,688 6,192,070
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 30,124,260 $ 30,307,318 $(183,058 )

F-24

Edgar Filing: China Internet Cafe Holdings Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

52

CHINA INTERNET CAFE HOLDINGS GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

UNAUDITED

For The Six Months Ended For The three Months Ended
June 30, 2011 June 30, 2011

As restated As previously
reported Changes As restated As previously

reported Changes

Revenue $15,114,661 $ 15,114,661 $- $ 8,625,080 $ 8,625,080 $-
Cost of revenue 9,067,523 9,067,523 - 5,072,181 5,072,181 -
Gross profit 6,047,138 6,047,138 - 3,552,899 3,552,899 -

Operating Expenses
General and administrative
expenses 992,604 1,331,546 (338,942 ) 548,137 663,820 (115,683 )

Total operating expenses 992,604 1,331,546 (338,942 ) 548,137 663,820 (115,683 )

Income from operations 5,054,534 4,715,592 338,942 3,004,762 2,889,079 115,683

Non-operating income
(expenses)
Derivative financial
instruments - day-one loss - (1,120,072 ) 1,120,072 - - -

Change in fair value of
derivative financial
instrument  - preferred stock

677,403 289,148 388,255 2,116,729 194,841 1,921,888

Change in fair value of
derivative financial
instrument  - warrants

357,812 180,404 177,408 1,120,455 123,365 997,090

Interest income 5,102 5,102 - 5,102 5,102 -
Interest expenses (5,164 ) (5,164 ) - (2,633 ) (2,633 ) -
Other expenses (472 ) (472 ) - (2,466 ) (2,466 ) -
Total non-operating income
(expenses) 1,034,681 (651,054 ) 1,685,735 3,237,187 318,210 2,918,977

-
Net income before income
taxes 6,089,215 4,064,538 2,024,677 6,241,949 3,207,289 3,034,660

Income taxes 1,372,386 1,372,386 812,697 812,697 -
Net income attributable to
China Internet Cafe
Holdings Group, Inc.

4,716,829 $ 2,692,152 $2,024,677 5,429,252 $ 2,394,592 $3,034,660

Dividend on preferred stock (101,978 ) (101,978 ) - (68,776 ) (68,776 ) -

Edgar Filing: China Internet Cafe Holdings Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

53

Net income attributable to
China Internet Cafe
Holdings Group, Inc.
Common stockholders

4,614,851 2,692,152 1,922,699 5,360,476 2,325,816 3,034,660

-
Other comprehensive
income -

Net income $4,716,829 2,692,152 2,024,677 $ 5,429,252 2,394,592 3,034,660
Foreign currency translation 415,111 415,111 - 359,738 359,738 -
Net Comprehensive income $5,131,940 $ 3,107,263 $2,024,677 $ 5,788,990 $ 2,754,330 $3,034,660

-
Earnings per share -
- Basic 0.22 0.12 0.10 0.25 0.11 0.14
- Diluted 0.2 0.12 0.08 0.21 0.10 0.12
Weighted average common
stock outstanding
- Basic 20,854,258 20,854,258 - 21,124,967 21,124,967 -
- Diluted 23,877,252 20,854,258 3,022,994 25,399,670 21,124,967 4,274,703

F-25

Edgar Filing: China Internet Cafe Holdings Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

54

CHINA INTERNET CAFE HOLDINGS GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

UNAUDITED

For The Six Months Ended
June 30,2011

As restated As previously
reported Changes

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income $4,716,829 $ 2,692,152 $2,024,677
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash used in operating
activities:
Derivative financial instruments - day-one loss - 1,120,072 (1,120,072)
Change in fair value of derivative financial instrument - preferred stock (677,403 ) (289,148 ) (388,255 )
Change in fair value of derivative financial instrument- warrants (357,812 ) (180,404 ) (177,408 )
Advisory fee 292,192 631,134 (338,942 )
Depreciation 1,305,607 1,305,607 -
Amortization 18,386 18,386 -
Deferred tax assets (64,556 ) (64,556 ) -
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Prepayment (15,616 ) (15,616 ) -
Rental deposit (64,595 ) (64,595 ) -
Inventory (76,246 ) (76,246 ) -
Accounts payable 24,275 24,275 -
Deferred revenue 1,357,008 1,357,008 -
Payroll and payroll related liabilities 92,779 92,779 -
Income and other taxes payable 670,417 670,417 -
Accrued expenses 241,006 241,006 -
Amount due to a shareholder 1,414,776 1,414,776 -
Net cash provided by operating activities 8,877,045 8,877,045 -

Cash flows from investing activities